 The name of the Scheme does not in any manner indicate either the quality of the Scheme or its future 
prospects and returns. 

 The Sponsor is not responsible or liable for any loss resulting from the operation of the Scheme 
beyond the initial contribution of Rs. 1,50,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Fifty Thousand Only) made by it 
towards setting up the Mutual Fund. 

 The present Scheme is not a guaranteed or assured return scheme. 

Scheme Specific Risk Factors / Risk Mitigation Measures: 

Risk Factors As the portfolio of the Scheme will be actively managed, the Scheme may